


BE CAREFUL

1. KEEP ALL SHIELDS IN PLACE

2 STOP ENGINE OR MOTOR BEFORE LEAVING OPERATORS POSITION TO ADJUST,
LUBRICATE, CLEAN, OR UNCLOG MACHINE, UNLESS CTHERWISE SPECIFICALLY
RECOMMENDED IN THE "OPERATOR'S MANUAL.™

3. WAIT FOR ALL MOVEMENT TC STOP BEFORE SERVICING MACHINE.

4  KEEP HANDS, FEET. AND CLOTHING AWAY FROM POWER DRIVEN PARTS.

5  KEEP OFF EQUIPMENT UNLESS SEAT OR PLATFORM FOR OPERATION AND
OBSERVATION 13 PROVIDED.

6  KEEP ALL OTHERS OFF.
7 USE APPROPRIATE SIGNS OR WARNING LIGHTS WHEN OPERATING ON HIGHWAYS.

8. MAKE CERTAIN EVERYONE 13 CLEAR OF MACHINE BEFORE STARTING ENGINE,
MOTOR OR OPERATION

POLICY

It is the policy of J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc. to constantly improve its products whenever it is
practical to do so.

J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc, reserves the right to redesign or change its equipment or com-
ponent parts thereof without incurring any obligation to install or furnish such changes on
equipment previously delivered,

Unauthorized changes or additions to equipment manufactured by J. A. Freeman & Son, Inc.
relieves the company of further responsibility for warranted operation and breakage replace-
ment.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR ORDERING PARTS

Order by part number and description of parl,
(a) Parts should NOT be ordered from ilustration only.
(b) Parts should NOT be ordered from numbers on castings.

Order by Moisture Extractor serial number and model.

Much delay and confusion can be avoided if paris numbers are arranged in
sequence on all orders.

State how to ship: whether by truck, stage, parcel post, air parce! post, UPS, or air
freight.

Claims for shortage or error in handling of an order for parts must be made upon
receipt of goods.
Address all orders for parts as follows:

J.A. Freeman & Son, Inc.
Parts Department,

2034 N.W. 27th Avenue,
Portland, Oregon 87210

Place serial number of machine here for your convenience.

Moisture Extractor Serail No.

Motor Serial No.

Left and right of machine are understood to mean from a position facing in the

direction of travel.

Permission must be secured before any parts are returned for credit. When parts

_ are returned, the freight must be prepaid of arrangements made so that they can be
brought in by our trucks.

“NOTE"

Parts are identified by reference numbers. See parts list for
correct part numbers. DO NOT USE REFERENCE
NUMBERS AS PART NUMBERS.




MAIN FRAME, PLUNGER and TENSICN RAIL




RFF
MO,

ol el
U ome O o X =8 O W U

13
14
15
16
11
18
19
20
21
22
°3
P4
23
Po
7
78
79
30
L3

MATN FRAME AND PLUNGER 24%8 5%

PART
MO o

FrMiD2I206
Tas50021143
WIPO02109%
wWiP2i05h401
FLELIG44204
CYR1IB44101
MNTOO016344
PLeGh1ISS 4
P R15%2501
PLG1IRERTON
PLGR0LI53E5S
PLGISASA0Y
PLG1IS35901
PLGO0L5S3R8
PLGUO15389
B LGOG1I539%
PLGO0153G]
PLGEIRAGZUE
PLGOCIRRGY
FLEOOLIRSIG
FILEOGLRSL S
SCOs5000312
WaASQUQOL U3
NCEOGGOGZRTS
SCCo060817
NCEQGOOTSO00
BHNOGLIS477
FD 0007113
FD 00060006
SHDOO1S4Ts
SHDO015478

DESCRIPTION

ME=% 2485 MATN FRAMF ASSY 8%
TENSTON RATL ASSY-wE=STRLS
TEMSTION RATL #TPER=ME=YX

WIPER SUPPORT PLT=3(455=WE=X
ME P=SENSOR MNT CHU ASSY=30485
SENSUR MNT CUOVFR = 30458=wF=X
Mpe2 SENSOR MUOLUNT ASSY

Cet}IF SEAL = WF=2

CHUTE SEAL HCKPU PLT=30488=uf
FGU8S PLUNGER ASSY

PLIINGER RATL SPACER=WE=2
ROTTOM PLUNGER RATL=-304SS=-WE=X
SIDE PLUNGFx RAJTL=F3GUSS-E=X
ME=2 FPLUNGER SLINDE BACKUP HAR
PLUNGER SHIM = KE=P

ME=g PLUNGFR SLIDE BAR

Mp=g2 PLUMGER WNIPFER

WIPFR BCKUP PLT-TOP,L8,kS,30645
ME=2 PLUNGER STIFFENER ROD
ME=g2 FR LIMIT SwITOK CAM ASSY
ME=g HFEAR LIMIT Sk CAM ASSY
/8 % 2=1/4 NC FH S0 (£S5=STHS
I/8Y MALLEABLE BFVEL wWASKHER
/8" NC ESNA NMUT = RLATED
24 X Sei/2 NC HT CAP SCREs
/47 NC EStA NUT

PLUNGER SHIELD =~ R.H,

DECAL ®FREFMAN™ WHITE 36" ¥ 9%
DECAL="CAUTION" {1=1/2 X 2~1/2
TOP PLUNGER SHIELD

PLUNGER SHYELD=L .M,

QY¥Y.,
USED

g b
e a e V) R NU DU L A D e s s B 0 TGO T MU T T e s e s e T e e



RFF
KO

e
Lk
Z4
35
T
37
23
Ty
a4y
al
4
f
a4
ah
by
a7
ap
a9
59
=1
e
53
Sy
55
al
57
hE
=9
by
A1
62

PART
N0,

Fp 0008450
FD 00006049
NEHGOG2500
WLKQOUZ2900
SaTo00010¢
NCISOOC3TS
SW8S0G0309
NEJOOGUTH00
NCHOGOERI RS
WLKO003125
WCTORDR1PS
SCCSN60308
WLKOGORTSO
WEYGOOR7S0
NCHOO0ORTSG
SHMFOO00304
SMEQDQ020¢e
SmFOG00G2G3
SCEo0GGand
WCTSOQ037Y
RCCO0300605
NCJOOOZTS0
WLKGO0QO3T7S
B T1I%47500
SCCO0340003
RKT19547501
NCHOOOSRGOO
scco0500te
SeCH000302
SCCOGOO203
WLKSUO03TS

DESCRIPTTON

DECAL="BF CAREFUL"7«1/4x10=1/4
DECAL="DANGER=KEFEP AWAY"F/DPFI

y/4an NC OHEX NUT

174%  LOCKWASHER

174 X 174 TH MACHINFE SCREw
/A NC JAM NUT - STAINLESS
/6 % =177 MC SO HOD SFT 58S
Ty40 NF JAM NUT

&/1p" NC HEX NUT

/16" [ OCKRASHER

S/le® FLATHASHER

/8 ¥ 1=1/48 NI HEX CS«STHLS
/8" LOCKWASHEFR

/8" FLAETHASHER

LY NC HEX NUTY

28 X 1=1/2 FH MACHINE SCRFw
5716 X 1 Fa MACHINE SCREw
5716 X 1=1/4 fri MACRINF SCREwW
5/1p X 3/4 NC HT CARP SCREw
LV RN FLATWASHER=-STALINLESS
Z/B X 1=3/4 NC ®T S = PLATED
/8" MCOJAM NUT

T/8%  JOCKWASHFR = PLATED

FLGR SHIr MOUNT ARACKET=i H

I/8 X 1=1/4 NC HT £8 = PLATFD
PLGE SHD MOUNT HRACKFT=RH

/e MC O HEX NUT

172 X 3=1/2 NI KT C5 = PLATED
I/ X1 NI HT CAP SCREwW
/16 X 1=1/46 NC HT CAP SCREwW
378" LOCKWASHER = STAINLESS

G1Y.
USED

2
o
ie
ie
ie

[AY IR i VAR PRI L PR s PN A TV

ot



ELECTRICAL and CONTROL BOX




R T LS U O TR BT e

ol

e TN 1

ARE =S — - N - I - - - - - P R R PR RV R TR P P Ty
CSCLWNC U O WO OO~ WD W

faw )
CEEm T P B W e

ELECTRICAL AND CONTROL BOX

PART
ND .

FLCOG1ID029
RELS170010
CIPGO20314

RELOCOI4LIS

BABO014140
SukQGe7icdtl
RABGOGR14e
ELCO020038
PNLOO17215
RNEOOG5263
FLEOC20037
L1T0GGE200
LIT1696410
BOXOG1ITebe
FLC0UG20195
ELCGO20039
NMSO0G0L150
ELCO003020
ELCOGOVOIS
FLCGQOO0S2
ELCGO00042
ELEOCOS0RE
FLCG020004
ELCO0020500
ELCOO20GT3
ELCO020501
ELCO005001
ELCOCOS079
ELCOCO113H

TTELC0C20003

COUOGE5000
ELCOG020503
ELCG020505
ELC0020504
FD 0018444
FO 0G18445
FD 0000050
FO 0016443
FD 0020598
FD 0020597
FD 0000045

ELEOCR20013

ELCG020032
ELCO0G05059
ELC0020015
CLPOCO106O
ELC0020004
ELCO020011
ELCO020001
8mS0000107

DESCRIPTION

TRANSFORMER=-MICRON 230=460V
RELAY « TIME DELAY PUYTTER BRUM
CLIP=HOLD DOwWN FPOT & BRUMFIELD
RELAY=POTTER BRUM=KUP14A1S=120
JONES TERMINAL BLOCK=14 POST
SOCKET=POTTER BRUMFIELD
BARRIEKR BLOCK=-CINCH JOWNES
CONNECTOR-CROUSE AIND=-STRAIGHT
CONTRUL BUX PANEL

SEALING RING F/3/4°CONNECTOR
CONNECTOR~CROUSE HINDS 45w
BULT-MINIATURE BAYONEY BASE
LAMP HOLDER=169=0410=-1191=303
CUNTROL BOX = WE 1,5 & ¢

ELBUOW MALE CROUSE HINDS 1/2
172 X 90% FLEX COND CONNECTOR
LOCKNUT=5TRAIN RELIEF t/2"
MICRO=8WITCH F/CAd DOME LIGHY
FUSE HOLDER~BUSSMAN

FUSE=1AMP TIME DELAY

FUSE=2 AmMP

LIMIT SWITCH(SGUARE D)8 FPOST
1/¢ FLEX CONDUIT FIT=APPLETON
QUTLET BOX

CONDULET GASKEYT CROUSE HINDS
CONDULET COVER, CROUSE HINDS
1=1/2%"80 D, LEV ARM 3/4" ROLLR
LIMIT SWITCH(SQUARE D) 4 POST
LEVEL DETECTR Al13L8SaC12 HALAR
is2 FLEX CONDUIT x 26"

CONDUIY FLEX SEALTITE 1/2°
CONDUIT, CROUSE HINDS 1/2
CONDUTIT GASKET, CROUSE HINDS
CONDUIY COVER, CROUSE HINDS
CONTROL SwWITCH DECAL-wEBCMIQ18
ANTI PLUG DECAL-WATER EXTRACTR
DECAL-"WARNING HIGH VOLTAGE®
CONTROL MODE DESCRIPTION

FnQ § DECAL-2036 MINI BALER
DECAL=FNM 2=2036 BALER
DECAL~-MYD TANK OIL LEVEL
CONDUIT=1/2 FLEX=34"

CONDUIT 1/2 FLEX=25"

BARKSDALE PRESS Sw=MINI PISTON
CONDUIT=3/2=FLEX=13"
CLAMP=CONDUIT=-STEEL CITY

172 FLEX CONDUIT FIVT-APPLETON
CONDUIT=1/2=-FLEX=106"

172 FLEX CONDUIT X 29"

174 X 1/2 NC SELF=TAP CS+PLTD

Gyy,
USED

muu»—wum:—awo—nwmwuna—-wwmwh‘mewwhwwwmumQ‘WHWMMMO‘H\JH{\}H»—-z:h-'o--



REF
NO,

51
52
53
54
5%
=12
57
56
59

61
62

PART
NG,

SCC0000101
WLKOO02500
NCHO002500
SCCO000301
WLKDOO3750
SMR1032250
NFHOO001032
WLEOOROOLD
SMRE327500
SMR1032075
SMR1032750
ELCQO20046

DESCRIFTION

174 X 374 NC HT CAP SCREW

174" LOCKwWASHER

174" NU HEX NUT

376 X 3/4 NC HY CAP SCREw

5/78" LOCKWASHER

10732 X 2«1/2 RHM MACHINE SCREw
10=32 NF REX NUT=PLATED
LOCKWASHER #10 MED=PLATED

6=32 X 3/4 KRH MACH SCREw=-PLTD
10/732X3/4 RH MACHINE SCREwW PLT
10732 X 3/4 RH MACHINE SCREW
COUPLER=CONDUYIT f=t/2

a7y,
UEED

et Pttt
e D TR B e e sl U L



MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ME-~2




REF

Lol B Y P S VR

Ed

PART
MO,

TNRGOL1T280
CYLO01I0T 16
CYLOIB1L06
CYLOiB1107
HYD32649064
HYDS405050
& 0006671
HUSG0206752
HUS0020751
HYDS205056
HYDZTO9DH0
HYD30690564
HYDX709040
HYDIO6Q060
VEVOU0&6004
HYDZ269032
HYDEGES020
HYD3TOA9020
FT 000219
HOSB020748
Latcoo2iie
HYDGBO10%6
HUS0G20782
HYD531505¢6
HUSOG20T763
HYDSS1%020
HMOS0020T753
HOSG0G20750
HUS0020761
HOS0020787
& 00064682
HOSO020758
HOS0020759
HYDS205022
HYD3159420
HYD3159%070
VILVOdigssil
KITOB3339%
ELCGO050%9
HYDS205031
FT 0004530
PPE1250750
PPE1£259000
PPEOO(L250
FILG251101
G1-636

HYD3109086
HYDS205070
HOS0020754
MUSQ020760

ME=¢ HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

STATIONARY BALER HYD TANK ASSY
CYLINDER=HYD 3=1/2X16 (WE=p2)
PIN VICTOR

PIN CLIP VICTODR

3748 X 1/2 STRA THREAD ADAPTER
5/8 MALE JIC=90% ELBOW({1=443)
5/8 MALE JIC CONNECTOR

ME=2/3 RESTR CYL ROD END HOSE
ME=2/3 RESTR CYL BUTT END HOSE
S5/8 X 374 MALE CONNECTOR

374" NPT STEEL TFE

374 X 1/2 HEX NIPPLE

172" NPT STEFL TEE=FEMALE

3/4 NPT STEEL HMFX NIPPLE
VICKERS UNLOADEK

3/86 X 1/4 STRA THREAD ADAPTER
174 HEX NIPPLE

1/74% FEMALE PIPE TEE

378" JIC MALE CONNECTOR

ME=2/3 UNLOADER VLV PRESS HOSE
HYDRAULIC GAUGE#3000LBS 2=1/2"
374 0=RING PORT=5/8JIC=90%ELE,
ME=2/3 PLUNGER CYL RETURN HOSE
3748 X 5/8 JIC D=RING CONNECTOR
ME«2/3 PLUNGER CYL PRESS HOSE
174 STR THREAD O=RING EL&BOW
ME=2/3% UNLODADER VLV PILOT HMOSE
ME=2/3 UNLOADER VALVE RET KOSE
ME=2/3 MAIN SYSTEM RETURN HOSE
MEe2/3 FLOW CONTROL EXCESS HUS
3/4 X 5/8 JIC MALE ELBOW 90%
ME=2/3 SOLENOID VLY PRESS HOSE
ME=2/3 SELECTOR VALVE REL HOSE
174 X 174 JIC MALE CONNECTOR
174 NPT STEEL HEX HEAD PLUG

1% HEX HEAD PLUG

DBL.SOL. VALVE 4WEH1G6PBAWIIONT
KIT=BOLT

BARKSDALE PRESS SW=MINI PISTON
378 X 1/8 MALE CONNECTOR
FILTER ASHB-BF2113 OR 138329-98
i=31/74 X 374 STD BLK HEX BUSHIN
i=1/74 X Q0% FEMALE ELBOW PIPE
1 1/4 CLOSE NIPPLE STD
FILTER=-GRESEN

FILTER ELEMENT=ZINGA SE=25FGw=2
i=1/4 X 3/4 BUSHING

1P"MALE JIC TO 1"MALE PIPE
ME=2/3 PRIMARY PMP SUCTION HOS
ME=2/3 BARKSDALE PRESS Sw HOSE

6Ty,
USED

ik
AR LY

MHMM%H)‘#:—\M)—»HHHMWHHn—'mwa——nwwl—twwwaw-mwwb—-wmr\)wwmmm-.j'a‘ﬁ



REF  PaARY

NO. NO.
51 HYD3269068
52 HYDSS515070
5% PMPC003000
54 HOS0020745
55 HYDS405040
56 FT 0000547
57 F 00068635
58 HOS0020746
39 BKT0005306
60 12 0000403
61 PULOOGOB1S
62 BLT0000038
63 PULOBLIOHO]
64 MNTO018§31
6% CPLOQLIOOUS
66 CPLOGLODUP
67 CPLOOGLI000T
68  PULOTHSI0GO
69 ELCOOL10DL1Z
70 BKTGOOTTT73
71 8HDOGOT7TT 2
72 HYD3159040
73 HOS80020749
T4 HYD3109064
75 HYDS205044
76 HYD3109042
77T HOS0020747
T8 VLVOQO0BTS
78 KITO083368
79  VLVO0410DS
80 HO50020756
1  VLVD050065
82 HYD306%2040
83 (1521
84 VLVOOGITZ2H
65 CYL0O003362
B HOS0020755%
87 PPEOCOCOTSO
88 HYD310906¢2
B9 F 0003155
90 VLVOCGO03500
91 HYD3I509060

S92 VEVH000500—
93 GAGOOO2:113

%4 F 0006657
95 VLVRD118B
96 HYDS405034
97 HYDS805030
98 S8CCOQ0030¢e
99 WLK0Q03750

DESCRIPTION

374 X 374 STRaA THREAD ADAPTER
I X 90« STRA THRD O=RING FELBOW
PUMP PERMCO P3G00AQB3GDZA0S=24
ME=2/3 RESTR CONY PMP SUCT HOS
172 JIC X 3/8 NPT 90« MaALE ELB
PUMP, WEBSTER 22YBADBO1Z2-2KB
172 X 378 X 90« JIC MALE ELBOW
ME=2/3 RESTR CONT PMP PRES HUS
BRACKET TENSION COT PUMP

P/8 X 178 X 1 KEY

SHEAVE w/1/2 BOURE

BELT COG DAYTON

IDLER PULLEY=FAFNIR

WE=2/3 = PRIMARY PUMP MNT ASSY
COUPLER HUB GERBING 1-3/8
SPIDER COUPLER GERBING

COUPLER HUB GERBING 3/4

PULLEY UNIT=1=3/8%BORE~10 HP
MOTOR 10MP IB0O0RPM TEFC 3PH
BRACKET TENSION CNYRL PMP SHD
SHIELD=TENSION CONTROL PUMP
172 STEEL HEX PLUG

ME=2/3 ANTI=-PLUG VLV RET HOSE
374 X 1/2 STEEL NPT BUSHING
172 JIC X 1/¢2 NPT MALE CONWN
172" X 1/4% STEEL NPT BUSHING
ME=2/3 ANTI-PLUG VLV PRESS HUS
VALVE=SUB=-PLATE F/VLVOD4IUDS
KIT=BOLT

R.Re SINGLE SOLENOID VALVE
ME=e/3 FLOW CONT VLV PRESS RHUS
VALVE-CHELK 1/2"X &65#(01=502)
1/2 NPT HWEX NIPPLE

VALVE FLOW CONTROL=1/2"=BRAND

SUBPLATE 3/4 NPT

CYLINDER 3"X36F 3500pPSI 2% ROD
ME=2/3 MAIN REL VALVE RET HOSE
574 x CLOSE STD BLK PIP NIPPLE
374 X 1/4 BUSHING

174" STD CLOSE NIPPLE
VALVE=RELIEF SUN RPGCRACNCED
3/4 NPT X 90x FEMALE ELBOW

SELECTORVEV-BGRESEN (WAST01=504—

GAUGE ,HYD BLYCERIN FILL SQ00PS
CHECK VALVE=-5 PSY X t/2"
RELIEF VALVE 1000PSI~CROSS

378 JIC X 1/2 NPT 90x ELBOW
3/8 JIC X 1/4 FEMALE RUN TEE
3/8 ¥ 1 NC HT CAP SCREW

3/78% LOCKWASHER

QrY,
USED

U‘h‘bsﬂbﬂwwl—ei-‘h-m)-Hw—nmwwui—-wwmhﬁ;—n.—-wwg—-r\)memmi—li—hHHg—-mwwﬂmwmf\jmv—n:—»w



REF
NO .

100
101
ioa2
103
i04
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
b
113
1314
115
itle
117
iss
119
120
121
iez
i23
124
125

PART
N0 .

NCHQOO3T7890
WCTO003T7SO
SCCO0000303
SCCO000305
SCCOU00301
8CE0000404
WCTOO00437%
WLKOO04375
MCHODO04375
SM530000171%
WLTo002500
NMEO0O00250
SCCO0ODS509
WCTO005000
WLKOOO5000
NCHODOS000
£ G000aes
SCCo000108
WLK0002500
NCHOG02500
SC50000201
WLKO003125
NCHOO03125
SCCO000304
CPLOO10OGO
HYD3609060

DESCRIPTION

3787 NC HEX NUT

3/8% FLATWASHER

3/8 X 1=1/4 NC HT CAP SCREwW
3/8 X 1=3/4 NC HT CAP SCREW
3/8 X 374 NC HT CAP SCREW
7716 X 1=1/2 NC HT CAP SCREW
7/16 CUTWASHER

7716 LLOCKWASHER

7716% NC HEX NUT

174 X 5/8 NC WHIZ BCOLT=PLATED
174" FLATWASHER

174" NC WHIZ NUT = PLATED
1/2 X 2=3/4 NC T CAP SCREW
1/72" FLATHASHER

f/72" LOCKWASHER

172" NC HEX NUT

5/16 X 5718 %X 1 KEY

174 X 2=1/2 NC HY CAP SCREW
1/74% LOCKWASHER

i/74% NC HEX NUT

5/16 X 3/4 WC SOCKET HD C8
5/716" LOCKWASHER

571" NE HEX NUT

3/8 X 1=1/2 NC HT CAP SCREW
COUPLER GERBING 3/4X%1=3/8
3/4 MALE BRANCH TEE

10

HYY,
USED

et B E BRI e e LTRSS T @



MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ME-3

11



RFF
N0 e

R I i S ST ST QY

AV RV I T ]
ai P e

SR Bt A
O &

LR IRV, B NEa TR W I ¥
[E R LV o s o =

[~ BN~ N~ - R~ I - R - B . RO TS Y I I I
G =P W e OO RS

iF L -
[ o

PART
ML,

TWKQGO1I7280
CYLOOYZI0O0
CYLOiBI10s
Cyioigigoy
HYDN3269064
HYDS4090%0
F 0006aT1
HUSO0207%2
HOSOOENTSE
HYDS205%05%¢6
HYD370906A10
HYDA0BYGHYS
HYD3TGSQ40
HYD3069060
VILVG006004
HYDEP6S9(3R
HYD30e5020
HYD3T709020
FT 000219
HOS0021207
HAGOOGELII 2
HYyDoB (1056
HOSGOZz16B7
HYDS33150%50
H3S0020765
HYDS515%020
50021209
HOSOG21208
HGS0020761
HUSOUPU7S7
¥ 0006682
HDSGO20T758
HOS0020759
HYDS2050¢22
HYD3159620
HYD3189070
ViLVObd1éentt
KITOR3339%
SAaT0005659
HYDSP05031
F1 6060G530
PPELE50T50
PPEL12%9000
PPEDOO1IZ25(
FIL 0251101
N1=636

HYDX10908Rs
HYNS205070
HUSQR20754
HOSG020750

HYDRAULIC BYSTEWM

24"3

DESCRIPTION

STATTONARY BALER HYD TANK ASSY
HYD CYLINDFR = PRINCF

PIN FA/VICTOR RHYD CYLINDER

PIN CLIP F/VICTUR HYD CYLINDFR
/4 ORTING X 1/2 NPT FEM ADAPT
S5/8 JIC X 1/2 NPT Q0% MALE ELR
5/8 JIC X 1/ NPT MALE CORN
ME=2/3 RESTR CYL ROL END rOSE
ME«2/3 RESTR CYL BUTT END HOSFE
578 JIC X F/4 NPT MALE CORNN
3/4 STEEL FEMALE PIPE TEE

/4 X 1/2 NPT STFEL HEX NIPPLF
1/¢2 STEEL FeMAME PIPE TEF

/4 NPT STFzL HEX NIPPLE
VALVE=1INL GADER

/8 ORING X 174 NPT FEM ADAPT
174 NPT STEEL HEX NIPPLF

1/4 STEEL FEMALE PIPE TEE

/8 JIC X 1/4 NPT MALE CONN
UNLOADER VALVE PRESSURF HOSE
HYDRAULIC GAUGEAZONOLRS P2=i/s2"
S/8JIC=3/4 URING S0 £1B0w
PLUNGER CYL, RFTURN HUOSE=wF=3k
S/8JIC X 3/4 (O=-HNG ST THD CONN
ME=p2/3 PLUNGER CYL PRESS HOSF
174 JIC X 1/4 O-RING 90& ELBOW
UNLOADER VALVE PILOT HNSE=ME
UNLOADER VALVE RETVURN HOSE=~MFE
ME=2 /3 MAIN SYSTEM RETURM HOSE
ME=2/3 FLUOW CONTROL EXCESS HOS
S5/8 J1€ ¥ R/4 NPT 90x MALLE ELA
ME=2/32 SOLENDID VLV PKRESS HUOSE
ME=2/3 SELFCTUR VALVE REL HOSE
174 JIC X 174 NPT MALE CONN
i/4 HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
1" HEX HEAD SYEEL PIPE PLIUG
DBL .S0L, VALVE 4WEH16PHAWTIIONT
KIT=ROLT

RARKSDALF PRESS SweMINT PISTON
I/8 JIC % 1/B NPT MALE CORN
FILTER ASB«HBFZ2113 0OR 13829=-98
/4 ¥ 374 STD BLK HEX BUSHIN
I=1/74 X 96* FEMALE ELB0n PIPE
i=1/4 CLOSE 8TD NIPPLE

FILTER & HEAD ASSY-GRESEN
FILTER ELEMENT=ZINGA SF=25FG-p
i-1/748 X 3/4 STEEL PIPE RUSHING
i JIC x % NPT MALE CONN
ME=2/3 PRIMARY PMP SUCTION HOS
ME=g/3 UNLOADED VALVE RET H(OSE

i2

87Y.
USFD

Ll i o R I I T e T b ¥ T e I L T T s (s SR T - I LU RN A U RN PRSI, SRR LR, YR'e S o B



REF
NO,

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
&1
b
63
64
65
66
&7
B8
69
To
7t
72
73
T4
15
e
7T
78
79
79

81
82
83
LY}
85
86
87
&8
49
90
91
e
93
G4
© 95
86
97
98
99

PART
NG,

HYD326%066
HYDS515070
PMPOOO3000
HOS0020745
HYDS5405040
FT 0000547
F 0006635
HO80020746
BRKTOG05306
ZZ 00060403
PULOGOOSGES
BLT0000038
PULGBI1GG0Y
MNTO018131%
CPLOODL0OOUS
CPLOG100G02
CPLOOLOGUY
PULO785101
ELCO010013
BKTOGOTT773
SHDOOOTTT2
HYD3139040
HOS0G20749
HYD3109064d
HYDS205044
HYD3109042
HOSO020747
VLV00O00eT75
KITO0B3368
VLVOQ410D5
HOSG020756
VLV0OO050065
HYD3062049¢
01=521
VLVOOG1725
CYLGUO3362
RO80020755
PREOQOOTS0
HYD33109062
F 0003155
VLVY0D03S500
HYD3509000
VILV0GG0500
GAGUO02113
F o 0006657
VLVRD11B
HYDS5405034
HYDSALS0Z0
BCCOOO00302
WLKQODO3750

DESCRIPTION

3/ X 3/G6 STRA THREAD ADAPTER
i X %50% 3TRA THRD O=RING ELROW
PUMP PERMCO P30C0AGAZGD2A0S-24
ME=2/3 RESTR CONT PMP SUCT HOS
72 JIC X 3/8 NPT 90 MALFE ELB
PUMP, WEBSTER 22YBADU12-2RB
172 X 3/8 ¥ 90% JIC MALE FLBOW
ME«2/3%3 RESTR CONT PMP PRES HOS
BRACKET TENSION COT PUMP

fs78 X 178 % 1 KEY

SHEAVE w/1/2 BORE

BELY CG& DAYTON

IDLER PULLEY=FAFNIR

WE=2/3 ~ PRIMARY PUMP MNT ASSY
COUPLER HUB GERBING 1=3/8
SPIDER COUPLER GERBING

COUPLER HUB GERBING 3/4

PULLEY UNIT~1=5/8"BORE=1% HP
MOTOR 15HP 1800RPM TEFC 3PH
BRACKET TENSION CNTRL PMP SHD
SHIELD=TENSION CONTROL PUMP
1/ STEEL HEX PLUG

ME=2/3 ANTI=-PLUG VLV RET HOSE
374 X 1/& STEEL NPT BUSHING
172 JIC x 172 NPT MALE CONN
1/72% X 1/4% STEEL NPT BUSHING
ME=2/3 ANTI=PLUG VLV PRESS HOS
VALVE=SUB=PLATE F/VLVOD4iI0DS
KIT=B0LT
R.Ro BINGLE
ME=2/3% FLOW

SOLENOID VALVE
CONT VLV PRESS HUS
VALVE-CHECK 1/2%X 65#(01-502)
1/ NPT HEX NIPPLE

VALVE FLOW CONTROL=1/2%=BRAND
SUBPLATE 3/4 NPT

CYLINDER 3"X36F ZE500PSI 2" ROD
ME«2/3 MAIN REL VALVE RET HOSE
3/4 X CLOSE S7TD BLK PIP NIPPLE

‘574 X 1/4 BUSHING

174" STD CLOSE NIPPLE
VALVE-RELTEF SUN RPGCGCNCED
374 NPT X 90+« FEMALE ELBOwW
SELECTOR VLV~GRESEN{WAS:01-504
GAUGE,HYD GLYCERIN FILL SQ00PS
CHECK VALVE=S PSI X 1/2%
RELIEF VALVE 1000PSI-CROSS

2/8 JIC X 172 NPT 90« ELBOW
5/78 JIC X 1/4 FEMALE RUN TEE
3/8 X 1 NC HY CAP SCREW

378" LOCKWASHER

13

g7Y.
USED

@kkp’u‘mmp‘w'ﬂ.mﬂm.‘”’-ﬂg‘w"”HMMMPHWHNMMMHHMMMMHMHg—llHMMMMMMDH

ot



REF
NO .

1060
101
10e
103
104
105
ine
167
108
i09
110
111
11e
113
iia
115
11
117
118
119
1720
12t
12¢
il
124
125
i2o
ie7?
128
P9
130
133
13
1%3

PART
NO .

NCHOOOITSD
WCTOQO3A750
SCCO000303
SCLO00030S
SCCO0O0308
SCCO0000ata
WETGOO083TS
WLKOOB437S
NCHOGOEETS
SMSU000171
WCTU002500
NMSO006250
SCCO000509
WCTO005000
WLKOOO0S56G00
NCHOUDSQ0D
22 0DLoG4a3s
SLCH00G1I0R
WL KDOUZ2500
NCHOO02500
SLS00600G201
PLKOG03125
NCHOG03125
SCCO000%04
CPLOVICGOO0
HS0020764
HOS002076S
MNTOOLIBSGT
SCCou20006
F 0006263
WCTOL0312%
CLROOOZGIY
CLROU0O23RE
HYD3609060

DESCRIPTION

3787 NC HEX NUT

3787 FLATWASHER

3/8 X 1=1/4 NC HT CAP SCREW
3/8 X 1=3/4 NC WY CAP SCREW
E/8 X 3/4 NC HT CAP SCREW
7716 X i=1/2 NC HWT CAP SCREW
7/16 CUTWASHER

7716 LOCKWASHER

T/36% NC HEX NUT

174 X 578 NC wHIZ BOLT=PLATED
174" FLATWASHER

1/8% NC wHIZ NUT « PLATED
172 X 2=3/4 NC AT CAP SCREw

172" FLATWASHER
172" LUCKWASHER
172" nNC HEX ®nUT
A/76 M B/8 ¥ 1 KEY

174 X 2=1/2 NC KT CAP SCREw
174" LOCKWASHER

1/4% NC HEX RNUT

5/16 X 3/4 NC SOCKET HD CS§
5/716"% LOCKWASHER

S/16" NC HEX NUT

3/8 X 1=«1/2 NC HT CAP SCREW
COUPLER GERBING 3/4X)1-3/8
ME=3/3R (OIL COOLER PRESS HOSE
ME=3/3R QI COOLER RETURN HOSE
CIL COOLER MNT, (15HP AJAX ONLY
5716 X 2 NC HT C. 8, PLTO

HEAT EXCHANGER=HAYDEN

5/16" CUTKRASHER

MOUNTING BLOCK-OIL COQLER

TEE NUT=-0IL COOLER MOUNT

3/4 MALE BRANCH TEE

14

GTY.
usen

AR = e e T = ~ R VI PR T S T SR« ~ s s SO, SO, N N PR



MAIN HYDRAULIC SYSTEM ME-3R




REF

TR ol O D E L TU PO e

PART
MU .

TNKOOLT280
CYLO083100
SELO0107 16
CYyLO181106
cyLoislioy
HYD3Z269064
HYDSH05080
F D006671
HGS0020752
HGS0020751
HYDS52050%¢6
HYD3TOS0ED
H¥D3069064
HYD3T70S040
HYDI06G0R0
YLvooGeona
HYD326903e
HYD3069020
HYD370%020
FY 0000219
HOS002207
caGooOgo1ie
HYDHB(O1080
HOSUO2 1687
HYD531505¢6
H(50021b86
HYDS515¢20
HuSoGelels
HOSugeizans
HGS0020761
MIRGG10013
WLKOO0U3TS0
SCCO000305
77 0000430
PULOT785101
CPLOOL300S
CPLOGI®003
CrPLOGLIS00Z
CPLOODOISONO
MNTO01813%
SCCO000304
WCTOOQ3T750
PMP3000383
SHROOQT772
5M30000171
WCTU002560
NMS0000250
RKTQOG7TT3
SCC0000509
WCTO005000

ME=3R HYDRAULILC SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION

STATIONARY BALER HYD TANK ASSY
HYD EYLINDFEKR = PRINCE

SEAL KIYT F/CYLOOIOT716&

PIN FAVICTOR HYD CYLINDER

PIN CLIP F/AVICTUR HYD CYLINDFR
T8 ORING ¥ 172 NPT FEM ADAPTY
"/6 JIC X 1/2 NFT 90 MALE ELS
578 JIC ¥ 1/2 NPT MALE CONN
ME=2/3 RESTR CYL ROU END nOSFE
ME=g /2% RESTHR CYL BUTT EnND KUSE
S/8 JICU X 2/4 NPT MALE CONN
174 STEEL FEMALE PIFE TEF

T4 ¥ 1/2 NPY STEEL HEY NIPPLE
172 SYFEL FEMALE PIPE TEE

/4 NPY STFEL HEX NIPPLE
VALVE=UNL JADFR

/8 ORING % 174 NPY FEM AUAPT
174 NPT STFEL HEY NIPPLE

i/74 STFEL FEMALF PIFPE TEE

T E JIC X 174 NPT MALE CONN
UNLOADER VALVE PRESSURE HOSE
HFYDRAULIC GAUGE#ZODOLBS 2=1/2"
S5/8JIC=3/4 GRING 90%« EL80w
PLUNGER CYL, RETURN HUSE=wE=3R
B/BJIC X 4/4 (O=RNG ST THD CONN
PLUNGER CYL, PRESSURE HOSE=nwE3
174 JIC X 174 0=-RING 90x%x £LRB0w
UNLOADER VALVE PILOT HOSE=ME
UNLOQADER VALVE RETURN HOSE=ME
ME=2/3 MAIN SYSTEM RETURN HOSE
MOTOR 15 WP 1800 RPNV TEFC 3PH
T/AY LOCKWASHER .

I/8 X 1=%/4 NC HT CAP SCRER
/B Y R/ X 1 KEY

PULLEY UNIT=1=5/8"BURE=19 HP
{=5/8 HUG COUPLER GERBING
COURPLER SPIDER GERBING

/4 HyB COUPLER GERBING

/4 X 1=5/B COUPLER GERBING
WE=2/3 = PRIMARY PiUMP MAT ASSY
378 X i1=1/2 NC HY CAP SCREwW
/80 FLATWASHER
PUMP=PE0O00CIRIFXZIADTC24BTZA0T =
SHIELD=TENSION CONTROL PUMP
i/74 X S/8 NC wHI? BOLY=PLATED
j/an FLATWASHER

j/an NC wHIZ NUT = PLATED
BRACKEY TENSION CNTRL PMP SHD
1/ X 2=3/4 NC HT CAP SCREw
1/2"% FLATWASHER

16

RTY,
USED

G"HQ—‘;’:G‘;HQ—\D“‘ﬂ"‘{--llulms-i—bp—nMEQ‘MHMMHHMHHHHWMHMHbwwﬁmtﬂm-\la\hm@mmm



RFF
NO .

50
51
5¢
53
54
=5
St
57
58
59
&4
61
&
6
63
B4
65
bb
&7
&8
69
70
Tl
e
73
74
75
76
77
T8
79
34]
g1
Ad
83
a4
B3
Be
az7
2y
a9
90
91
92
' 9%
a4
Q%
96
a7
28

PART
M0,

PuiL0810a01
WLKOOQS000
MCHOOGS OO0
SCCcu0B00303
WETOO003TSO
BrTO00%Z06
PULOOO0BTYS
BLTOO00003E
SCCO00G030e
FI1 0000547
HCHOO003750
SCCo000304
KiT0083368
VELVOoaLons
VLVG00067S
HYDI1RQ04(
HYDS2050G44
HYD31090ag
HOSGGZ20749
HUS0020747
Fouddeesys
HYDS405040
HUS002074%
HOS0G207486
HUS0020765
HYD360G9060
F  000KREAR
HYD3069040
£ 00ubesT
F o u006673
HYD31%9020
VLVRD1LE
CLROGUZ3S3
CLROOO2094
F 0006283
MNTOOL18S507
WCT0003125
SCCo020006
SwI0005059
HYDS205031
HOS0020760
PPF1I2S0750
F1 0000%3¢
PPEL125S000
PPEQOOL1250
01=636

FIL 0251101
HYD3O6S080
PPEODLIZ2SG
PPEIZS090(

DESCRIPTION

IDLER PULLEY=FAFN]IR

172" LOCKWASHER

i/ser NC HEX NUT

3/8 X 1-1/4 NC KT CAF SCREwW
a/8" FLATHASHER

BRACKET TENSTON COT PUMP
SHEAVE wW/1/2 BORFE

COG BELT = DAYTON AX %8B

/8 X 1 NC HT LAP SCREwWw
PUMP, WEBSTER P22YBADOi1Z~2RHKE
/89 NC HEX nUT

T/ X 1=1/¢2 NC HT CAP SCREW
KIT=HOLT

KeRo SINGLE SUOLENGTID VALVE

VALVE=SUB=PLATE F/VLVOOA410DS
1/2  HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUB
1/2 JIC X 1/2 NPT MALE CONN
1/2 X 1/4 STFEL PIPE BUSHING
ME=2/3 ANTT=PLUG VLV RET HOSE!
ME=2/3 ANTI=PLUG VLY PRESS HOS
3/8 X %/8 X 9Gx JIC MALE ELBO®
1/2 JIC X 3/8 NPT 90% MALE ELB
ME=2/3 RSTR CONT PMF SUCT HUS
ME=2/3 RESTR CONT PNMP PRFS HOS
ME=3/3R OIL COOLER REUTRN HOSE
/4 NPT STFEL MALE BRANCH TEE
S/8 JIC X 3/4 NPT 90% MALE ELB
1/2 NPT STEEL HWEX NIPPLE

CHECK VALVE=S PST X 1/2"

/8 JIC X 1/2 NPT Q0% MALE ELB
1/6  HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
RELIFF VALVE 1000# RD115~CROSS
TEE NUT=0IL COUOLER MOUNT
MOUNTING BLOCK=0TL COOLER

HEAT EXCHANGER=HAYDEN

CIL COOLER MNT,(1SHP AJAX ONLY
5/16" FLATWASHER

5/16 X 2 NC HT CS = PLATED
BARKSDALE PRFSS Sw=MINI PISTON
/8 JIC X 1/8 NPT MALE CONN
ME=2/3 BAKKSDALE PRESS Sw HOSE
1=1/4 X 3/4 STD BLK HEX BUSHIN
FILTER ASE-BF2113 Ok 13829-98
1=1/4 X 90% FEMALE ELBOw PIPF
1=1/4 CLOSE STH NIPPLE

FILTER ELEMENT=ZINGA SE«25FG-2
FILTER & HEAD ASSY=GRESEN
J=1/4 NPT STEEL MEX NIPRLE
1=1/4 BLACK PIPE STD TEE
1=1/4" X 90% NPT STREET ELROW

17

01y,
USED

P el ped Ph ek et gt ped peb b e pen D LY et b B bt A PO Ln T e et ged bk o L I et bed {a] bed TU 0 e e I 0D beh S el kb pes D [Y) beh s e



FART
NG .

HYR3II09086
HYDS52 05060
HUS0020754
HGS0021685
HYDS315067
HYDKBGT0%6
HOS0G21689
HYDS205024
HYD3T759040
HYD3269074
HUS0020755
HYR520502¢2
KIT0833395
Vividieell
ViLVe0G1725
HYD3159070
ScCcoo00e0tl
MnT0018916

CWLKO00312%

NCHOO003125
HU50020759
CYLOOO3R362
SELOO03360
HO50020764
VELVOG06e324
HYDR205054
HGSE020T5T
HYDS40502¢e
HLUS00216940
PFEQQOQTS0
HOS8(G021688
GAGOOD2113

VLVO000400
T es e

HYD3109062
HYD540%0406
VLVGOG3500
HYD310%064
Di=521

HYDS355%050

H05002075¢2
HYDS40505¢
HYD39590490
HYD340G9040
HOS0020754
WLK0003750
NCHOO003T7S0
S5CC0000301
72 0600403
F Q006638

DESCRIPTION

f=1/4 X 3/4 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
34 JIC ¥ 374 NPT MALE CORNN
ME=2/3% PRIMARY PMP SUCTION HODS
SECUNDARY PMP SEC SUCTTON HOUSE
3/4 JIC X 1" C=RNG ST TeD CONN
S/BJIC=3/4 ORING 90x ELBOW
UNLOADED VLV PRESSURE HOSE=wWF3
178 JIC X 172 NPT MALE CONN
1/2 NPT STEEL MALE RUN TEE

1" ORING ¥ 1/2 NPT FEM AGAPT
ME=p/3 MAIN REL VALVE RET HOSE
174 JIE X 178 NPT MALE CONN
K1T=ROLT

DBL.SUL, VALVE 4WEHI16PRAWIIONT
3/4 NPT SURPLATE

L HEX HEAD STEEL PIPE PLUG
5/16 X 3/4 NC HT CAP SCREw
FLOnw CORNTROL VALYVE MNT=wE=3g
5/16" LOCKWASHER

5/16" NC HEX WNUT

ME=2/3 SOLENOID VLV PILOT HOSE
HYD CYL 3 X 36, 2"R0D, 3500PSI
AUROD,SEAL KIT F/CYLOD03362
ME«3/3R OIL CODLER PRESS HOSF
VLV UNLOADFR PILOT PISTONVICK
§/8 JIC X 172 NPT MALE CONN
ME=2/3 FLOW CONTROL EXCESS HOS
174 JIC X 1/4 NPT 90% MALE ELB
UNLUADER VALVE PILOT HDSF=WE=3
3/4 XCLOSE STD BLK PIPE NIPPLE
RELIEF VLV RETURN HUOSE-MF3R
GAUGF ,HYD GLYCERIN FILL SOO00PS
1/4 NEFDLE VALVE (WAS N40OS)
1/4" STD CLOSE WNIPPLE
I/4 % 174 STFEL PIPE BUSHING
172 JIC X 374 NPT 90% MALE EL8
VALVF=RELIEF SUN RPGCHCNCED
374 X 172 STEEL PIPE BUSHING
VALVE FLOW CONTROL=1/2"=BRAND
S/8 JIC X 1/2 NPT 45% MALE ELB
ME=2/3 RESTR CYL ROD END HOSE
8/8 JIC X 172 NPT 90% MALE ELB
172 STEEL PIPE CROSS

1/2 X 90% STEEL STREFT ELBOW
ME=2/3 SOLENCID VLV PRESS HOSE

3/8"  LOCKWASHER

/A" NC HEX NUT

3/8 X 3/4 NC HT CAP SCREW
178 ¥ 1/B X 1 KEY

3/8 JIC X 1/6 NPY 90% MALE ELSB

18

BTY.
USED

LA e i e T g e e — A e e i e ¥ i . L R - et R L IR A F AU A o VIR, ¥



